
rzE'.
€Sdls *E 6YGr

eGtdts *e otffir dff,tvn olts Etrsur fr.
qmr rri['R (ta damql irr srrfiq

Dedicated Freight Gorridor Corporation ol lndia Ltd.
A Govemment of lndia (Ministry of Railways) Enterprise

DFCR, Business Development Circular No. 06 of 2021
(Corrigendum to DFCR/BD - 1 of 2OL9,1, 5 & 6 of 2020)

Sub : Inter Station Distances between New Bhaupur to New Khurja on EDFC.
Ref : DFCR, BD Circular No. 1 of 2019 dt. 30.09.2OL9,1 of 2020 dt. 10.01.2020, 5 of

2O2O dt. 30.09.2O2O and 6 of 2020 dt. Lt.L2.2O2O.

Inter Station Distances for stations over New Bhaupur to New Khurja section on EDFC
alongwith connectivity portion with North Central Railway were notified vide above referred
circulars. In view of revised distances furnished by field unit and vetted by finance, modified
Annexure - A regarding Inter Station Distances for stations over New Bhaupur to New Khurja on
EDFC and Annexure - B regarding Inter Station Distances for connectivity portion of EDFC with
North Central Railway is attached with this circular. All concerned to please note and take
necessary action accordingly.

This issues with the approval of the competent authority.

No. HQ-oPBD0BD(STNT) I U 2020
Copv forwarded for information and necessary action to :

1. PCCMs and PCOMs, all Zonal Railways

n
V,s

(Biplav Kumar)

Group General Manager (BD)

New Delhi, 05.03.2021

2, PED(Infra), PED/TT(M), EDTC(Rates), EDFM, EDPP, ED(C&IS) & DF(CCA), Railway Board
3. CAO/FOIS, CPM/FOIS, CRIS Complex, Chanakya puri, New Delhi
4. FA&CAO(IT), NDCR Building, State Entry Road, New Delhi
5. MD/CRIS, MD/KRCL, MD/Kolkata Metro (KMRCL), GM/CORE/ALD
6. MD/RITES, MD/IRCON, MD/IRCTC, MD/CONCOR, MD/RVNL
7. ED/RM, Kolkata

B. Director Wagon Interchange, IRCA Building, New Delhi
9. Principal, All ZRTIs, Zonal Railways
10. General Secretary, IRCA, New Delhi
11. PFA/NCR, NWR

12. DRM, Sr. DOM, Sr. DCM, Sr. DFM - prayagraj Divn., Agra Divn.(NCR)
13. Ail CGM/DFCR

14. GM/Finance/CF, GM(OP), GM(TS) and CVO, ED(EDFC), DFCR

Q,O

No. HQ-oPBD0BD(STNT) I U 2020

(Biplav Kumar)

Group General Manager (BD)

New Delhi, 05.03.2021

Contd.......

&ga.& Corporate O^flige: 5i F!oo1, Supreme Court Metro Station Building Complex, New Dethi-110001
Tel. : +91-11 -23454700,Fax: 011-23454701 Web. : www.dfccil.com CtN : U-OOZSZ DL 2006 cot 155068



-2-

DFCR/BD - O6 of 2O21
(corrigendum to DFCR/BD - 1 of 2019, 1, 5 & 6 of 2020)

Copy forwarded to Secy. concerned for kind information of:

1. CRB & CEO, Member (O&BD), Member (Infrastructure), Member (T&RS), Member
(Finance) and Secretary, Railway Board.

2. AM/Traffic, AM/Comml. and AM/C&IS, Railway Board.
3. Director (OP&BD), Director (Finance), Director (Infra), Director (PP)/DFCCIL.
4. MD/DFCCIL.

a)\/
dd'

(Biplav Kumar)

Group General Manager (BD)

No. HQ-OPBD0BD(SrNT)1112020 New Derhi, 05.03.2021



Annexure - 'A'

(DFCR/BD-6/2021)

(Corrigendum to DFCR/BD – 1 of 2019, 1, 5 & 6 of 2020)

Name of Station Alpha Code ISD BPUN KNSD ULDN EKLN BDNN MNRN TDLN NHRS DAQN KRJN Alpha Code

New Bhaupur Jn BPUN 0 0 40.188 66.800 100.177 146.333 178.285 207.957 250.597 279.764 331.053 BPUN

New Kanchausi KNSD 40.188 40.188 0 26.612 59.989 106.145 138.097 167.769 210.409 239.576 290.865 KNSD

New Achalda ULDN 26.612 66.800 26.612 0 33.377 79.533 111.485 141.157 183.797 212.964 264.253 ULDN

New Ekdil EKLN 33.377 100.177 59.989 33.377 0 46.156 78.108 107.780 150.420 179.587 230.876 EKLN

New Bhadan BDNN 46.156 146.333 106.145 79.533 46.156 0 31.952 61.624 104.264 133.431 184.720 BDNN

New Makhanpur MNRN 31.952 178.285 138.097 111.485 78.108 31.952 0 29.672 72.312 101.479 152.768 MNRN

New Tundla TDLN 29.672 207.957 167.769 141.157 107.780 61.624 29.672 0 42.640 71.807 123.096 TDLN

New Hathras NHRS 42.640 250.597 210.409 183.797 150.420 104.264 72.312 42.640 0 29.167 80.456 NHRS

New Daudkhan DAQN 29.167 279.764 239.576 212.964 179.587 133.431 101.479 71.807 29.167 0 51.289 DAQN

New Khurja KRJN 51.289 331.053 290.865 264.253 230.876 184.720 152.768 123.096 80.456 51.289 0 KRJN

Inter Station Distances for stations over New Bhaupur (BPUN) to New Khurja (KRJN)

section on EDFC



Annexure - 'B'

(DFCR/BD-6/2021)

(Corrigendum to DFCR/BD – 1 of 2019, 1, 5 & 6 of 2020)

S.No. Station From

(DFC)

Alphabetical Code Station To

(NCR)

Alphabetical Code Inter Station Distance

(KMs)

1 New Bhaupur BPUN Bhaupur BPU 7.570

2 New Bhadan BDNN Bhadan BDN 1.924

3 New Tundla TDLN Kuberpur KBP 8.842

4 New Daudkhan DAQN Daudkhan DAQ 2.860

5 New Khurja KRJN Khurja KRJ 4.170

Inter Station Distances of stations for connectivity of New Bhaupur (BPUN) to New Khurja (KRJN)

section of Eastern Dedicated Freight Corridor (EDFC) with North Central Railway (NCR)


